HEN-1
■ Stylish design coupled with hairline brushed finish makes
for a luxurious high-end case.
■ Heat dissipation and cooling via the utilization of extruded
aluminium heat-sink top/bottom cover.
■ Available in 18 sizes.
■ Sturdy extruded case construction.
Components

116 1.7
196 0.93
■  Thermal resistance calculation is based on the fins being perpendicular to the ground
with temperature at 60°C.
AUDIO POWER SUPPLYAPPLICATION EXAMPLE Product by AY-densi (Japan)
■   Drawings below are reference examples only.
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.HEN dimensions
EN 107-190.indd   190 19/01/09   10:57
タカチ総合カタログ２０１９ー２０年度（英語版）　103　表　2019年 1月 11日 金曜日　5:55:22 PM　Cyanタカチ総合カタログ２０１９ー２０年度（英語版）　103　表　2019年 1月 11日 金曜日　5:55:22 PM　Magentaタカチ総合カタログ２０１９ー２０年度（英語版）　103　表　2019年 1月 11日 金曜日　5:55:22 PM　Yellowタカチ総合カタログ２０１９ー２０年度（英語版）　103　表　2019年 1月 11日 金曜日　5:55:22 PM　Black
EM • MR-1
■ Self-tapping screws for mounting PCB on bosses or standoffs.
■ EM-3-6 self-tapping screws are suitable for mounting 1.6mm or thicker PCB.
Product no. / Dimensions ★Mark = Without pin
Product no. M L head no. Head style Material Finish Suitable enclosures Pack of
MR1.6-6S★ 1.6  6 T3 Pan Steel Nickel plated CS • CSS 20
MR2.5-8PS 2.5  8 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated PF • PFE • PFF (M2.5 size) 20
MR2.6-10S★ 2.6 10 T8 Countersunk Steel Nickel plated TW • TWN (M2.6 models)
TWF (M2.6 models)
MX • MXA • MXB • MXF (M2.6 models)
20
MR2.6-10B★ 2.6 10 T8 Countersunk Steel Black trivalent chromate 20
MR2.6-12PS 2.6 12 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115-F2 / F3
LCT • LCS • LC145S-F6
20
MR2.6-14PS 2.6 14 T8 Pan Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115H-F2 / F3 / M2 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135-F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135H-F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC145-F6 / M2 / M4
LCT • LCS • LC145H-F6 / M2 / M4
LCT • LCS • LC165-M4
LCT • LCS • LC165H-M4
20
MR2.6-14S 2.6 14 T8 Countersunk Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115-N / F2 / F3
LCT • LCS • LC145S-F6 / 145S-N
LCE115-N
TW • TWN7-2-11 / 7-4-11 / 7-5-11
TWF7-2-11 / 7-4-11 / 7-5-11 / 8-2-8 / 8-4-8
20
MR2.6-18S 2.6 18 T8 Countersunk Steel Nickel plated
LCT • LCS • LC115H-N / F2 / F3 / M2 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135-N / F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC135H-N / F4 / M2 / M3 / 9V
LCT • LCS • LC145-N / F6 / M2 / M4

M
Pan head
L
M
★ : MR1.6-6S, MR-2S, MR2.6-10□, and MR3-14□ are
without pin.
EM SERIES PCB MOUNTING SCREW
MR SERIES TORX SCREW
M
L
Without pinWith pin
pin
★
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. M L Material Finish Suitable enclosures Pack of
EM-1.6 1.6 4 Steel Trivalent chromate WC • CSS • CS • PS (M1.6 size) 50
EM-2 2 5 Steel Trivalent chromate PS • TW • TWN • TWF • WP (M2 size) 50
EM-2.3 2.3 6 Steel Trivalent chromate
WH • LC • LCT • LCS • LCE • PFE
WSC (Top cover bosses)
PF • PFF (M2.3 size)
TW • TWN • TWF (M2.3 size)
WP (M2.3 size)
50
EM-2.3-8 2.3 8 Steel Trivalent chromate WSC (Bottom base bosses) 50
EM-2.6 2.6 6 Steel Trivalent chromate PF • PFF • WP (M2.6 size) 50
EM-3 3 5 Steel Trivalent chromate
SU
TWS • TW • TWN • TWF (M3 sizes)
50

The external type is secured via screws from the underside / base of the feet to the enclosure. A
thread hole is required for direct securing, while a circular hole is required for lock nut securing.
of enclosure surfaces.
Available in both silver and black.
The internal type is secured via screws from the inside of the enclosure. A circular hole is required
for securing into the pre-made threads in the top-side of the feet.
it, allow it to have a luxurious look.
Available only in Silver.
Accessories (Optional parts)
AFS AFM-1
Product no. / Dimensions
Product no.
D H Installation type C a b Pack of
 Silver  Black
AFS20- 8S AFS20- 8B 20  8 External Φ3.4  3  9 4
AFS25-10S AFS25-10B 25 10 External Φ4.5  4 12 4
AFS30-12S AFS30-12B 30 12 External Φ4.5  5 12 4
AFS35-14S AFS35-14B 35 14 Exernal Φ4.5  5 12 4
AFS39-16S AFS39-16B 39 16 External Φ4.5  5 15 4
AFS44-18S AFS44-18B 44 18 External Φ4.5  5 20 4
AFS55-20S AFS55-20B 55 20 External Φ5.5  5 20 4
AFM15- 7S − 15  7 Internal M3  4 − 4
AFM20- 9S − 20  9 Internal M3  5 − 4
AFM25-12S − 25 12 Internal M4  7 − 4
AFM30-14S − 30 14 Internal M4  8 − 4
AFM35-16S − 35 16 Internal M4 10 − 4
AFM39-18S − 39 18 Internal M4 10 − 4
AFM44-20S − 44 20 Internal M4 10 − 4
AFM55-22S − 55 22 Internal M5 15 − 4
AFS SERIES AFM SERIES
ΦD
Φb
C